Master Agreement No. MA-201302
Amendment No. |
Alliance One Receivables Management, Ine.

Amendment No. 1 to
Master Agreement between the
Judicial Council of California
For the Benefit of the Superior Courts and Counties of the State of
California; and other governmental or regulatory entities
identified by the Judicial Council (the Participating Entities)
and
Alliance One Receivables Management, Inc.

This Amendment is made by and between: Alliance One Receivables Management, Inc., 6160 Mission Gorge Rd.
Suite 300, San Diego, CA 93291, hereinafier referred to as “Contractor” and the Judicial Council of California, to modify
the Master Agreement dated the 1st day of January, 2014 (“Master Agreement™).

Pursuant to this Amendment No. 1 to Master Agreement No, MA-201302 between the Judicial Council and the
Contractor:

(1) The Judicial Council hereby exercises the first option term, for the period January 1, 2016 through Decentber
31, 2016, in accordance with Section 4, Term/Termination.

{2) The expiration date of the Master Agreement is hereby extended from December 31, 2015 to December 31, 2016.

Except as provided herein, all the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Judicial Council of California Contractor: Allinnce One Receivables Management, Inc.
Name: Stephen Saddler Name: ‘,\ i 1y NRe enbe e,
Title: Manager, Business Services Title: (_‘F D }
Date: rL/Zp/I M Date: '\fv\l\ G
Signature: ///\ - /// - Signature: e ‘ I\,
[ )

Page | of 1



Alliance One Receivables Management Inc. MA-201302

DARFUR CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Public Contract Code (PCC) section 10478, if a proposer currently or within the
previous three years has had business activities or other operations outside of the United States, it
must either (i) certify that it is not a “scrutinized company” as defined in PCC 10476, or (ii)
receive written permission from the Judicial Council to submit a proposal.

To submit a proposal to the Judicial Council, you must complete ONLY ONE of the following
three paragraphs. To complete paragraph 1 or 2, simply check the corresponding box. To
complete paragraph 3, check the corresponding box and complete the certification for paragraph 3.

O 1. We do not currently have, and we have not had within the previous three years,
business activities or other operations outside of the United States.

OR

O 2. We are a “scrutinized company” as defined in PCC 10476, but we have received
written permission from the Judicial Council to submit a proposal pursuant to
PCC 10477(b). A copy of the written permission fiom the Judicial Council is
included with our proposal.

OR

\?\ 3. We currently have, or we have had within the previous three years, business

activities or other operations outside of the United States, but we certify below

that we are not a “scrutinized company” as defined in PCC 10476.

CERTIFICATION FOR PARAGRAPH 3:

1, the official named below, CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, that I am duly
authorized to legally bind the proposer to the clause in paragraph 3. This certification is made
under the laws of the State of California.

ompany Name (Printgd) ' Federal ID Number
Iance One. feceinbles Thwaseme st Ta.

' By (Atithorized Signature)
‘ Weee.
JReds®  CFO |
| Brecuted in the County of _&uw —e—

Printed Name aud Title 0
/ /,-71 / 1o in the State of PA

R

o

HARS ?‘
Date Executpd

Page 1 of 1



